E300004) as Statutory Auditors of the Company, for a 
second term of four (04) consecutive years to hold office 
from the conclusion of 26th Annual General Meeting (AGM) 
till the conclusion of 30th AGM of the Company to be held in 
the FY 2028-29 at Rs. 72,00,000 (Rupees Seventy-Two Lakhs 
Only) including fee for issue of Limited Review Report be 
and is hereby approved by the members of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to Section 144 
of the Companies Act, 2013, the consent of the 
members be and is hereby accorded to M/s.

[...]

consecutive years from conclusion of the 26th Annual 
General Meeting until the conclusion of the 30th Annual 
General Meeting of the Company to be held for the financial 
year 2028-29 since they were initially appointed in casual 
vacancy. 

The Board of Directors has approved a fee of Rs. 72,00,000 
(Rupees Seventy-Two Lakhs Only) including fee for issue of 
Limited Review Report in consultation with the Audit 
Committee. The Board of Directors in consultation with the 
Audit Committee may alter and vary the terms and 
conditions of appointment, including remuneration, in such